TENDER DOCUMENT 

OPEN TENDER ENQUIRY 

“Tender for Outsourcing of Catering and Mess Management 

Services at IIM Rohtak Campus at Sunaria, Rohtak” Title of 

RFP (IIM‐R/ADMIN/OTE/2025-26/01 dated Feb 03, 2026) 

Tender Processing Fee: Rs. 5900/‐ (Rupees Five Thousand Nine Hundred only) 

Compulsory & Non‐refundable in all cases, should be submitted online 

(IMPS/NEFT/RTGS) to Account No. 252201000421, Bank‐ICICI Bank, IIM 

Rohtak Branch, IFSC‐ ICIC0007244, in favor of “Indian Institute of Management 

Rohtak”. (A proof should be attached as scan copy along with technical bid).

[...]

season after every 90 days during the entire duration of the contract. 

Part II – General Information 

Summary of important dates and details 

Tender form can be downloaded from Indian Institute of Management Rohtak Website 

https://www.iimrohtak.ac.in/tender.php. Tender Processing Fee of Rs. 5,900/‐ (Rupees Five Thousand Nine 

Hundred only) by way of online transfer to the Institute official Bank Account No. 252201000421, Bank‐

ICICI Bank, IIM Rohtak Branch, IFSC‐ ICIC0007244, in favor of “Indian Institute of Management Rohtak” 

and proof of payment made is to be submitted along with the Tender document.

[...]

Certificate (under Manufacturing/ Service Category) are 

exempted towards submission of Tender Fee/ EMD. Bidders 

must submit documentary evidence and bid security Declaration 

as per the Annexure. 

E.M.D. (Earnest Money Deposit). Bidders are required to submit the EMD of Rs. 16,00,000/- 

(Rupees Sixteen Lakh Only) It should be submitted through 

ECS/online (IMPS/NEFT/RTGS) to Account No. 

252201000421, Bank‐ICICI Bank, IIM Rohtak Branch, IFSC‐ 

ICIC0007244. Bidders registered under MSE having valid MSE 

certificate (under Manufacturing/ Service Category) are